
  University of Health Sciences Lahore 
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UHS/CE-24/DS-8816                          Dated: 01-04-2024 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

First Prof. B.Sc. Nursing (4-Year) Revised Scheme Annual Examination 2023 for Jhelum College 

of Nursing & Health Sciences, Jhelum, College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Mandi Bahauddin, 

College of Nursing, Nawaz Sharif Medical College/ Aziz Bhatti Shaheed Teaching Hospital, 

Gujrat, Gujrat College of Nursing & Health Sciences, Gujrat, will be held, according to following 

schedule:  

Practical Examination  
Time: Morning Session 9:00 a.m. Afternoon Session 12:30 p.m. 

 
 

Examination Centre: College of Nursing, Nawaz Sharif Medical College/ Aziz Bhatti   

    Shaheed Teaching Hospital, Gujrat. 
 

Physiology I & II 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

16th April 2024 Tuesday Group-A Group-B 

17th April 2024 Wednesday Group-C Group-D 

18th April 2024 Thursday Group-E Group-F 

19th April 2024 Friday Group-G ----- 
 

Anatomy I & II 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

19th April 2024 Friday Group-A Group-B 

20th April 2024 Saturday Group-C Group-D 

22nd April 2024 Monday Group-E Group-F 

23rd April 2024 Tuesday Group-G ----- 
 

Microbiology 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

23rd April 2024 Tuesday Group-A Group-B 

24th April 2024 Wednesday Group-C Group-D 

25th April 2024 Thursday Group-E Group-F 

26th April 2024 Friday Group-G ----- 
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Fundamentals of Nursing I & II 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

26th April 2024 Friday Group-A Group-B 

27th April 2024 Saturday Group-C Group-D 

29th April 2024 Monday Group-E Group-F 

30th April 2024 Tuesday Group-G ----- 
 

Community Health Nursing-I 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

30th April 2024 Tuesday Group-A Group-B 

2nd May 2024 Thursday Group-C Group-D 

3rd May 2024 Friday Group-E Group-F 

4th May 2024 Saturday Group-G ----- 
 

Biochemistry & Applied Nutrition 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

6th May 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B 

7th May 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D 

8th May 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-F 

9th May 2024 Thursday Group-G ----- 

 
Groups 

Group-A 
081665   to   081693   (29) 

Group-E 
083345   to   083365   (21) 

Group-B 
081694   to   081721   (28) 

Group-F 
083366   to   083385   (20) 

Group-C 
083237   to   083257   (21) 

Group-G 
084541   to   084553   (13) 

Group-D 
083258   to   083278   (21) ----- 

 
Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll Number Range 

1.  Jhelum College of Nursing & Health Sciences, Jhelum A, B 081665   to   081721   (57) 

2.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Mandi Bahauddin. C, D 083237   to   083278   (42) 

3.  
College of Nursing, Nawaz Sharif Medical College/ Aziz Bhatti Shaheed 
Teaching Hospital, Gujrat. 

E, F 083345   to   083385   (41) 

4.  Gujrat College of Nursing & Health Sciences, Gujrat. G 084541   to   084553   (13) 

 
 
 

Deputy CoE 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 


